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(B/A in Millions)

Recent Appropriations History

Congressional Budget Request

House Appropriations Bill
General Reduction (HEP share)
Net

Senate Appropriations Bill
General Reduction (HEP Share)
Net

Conference Committee
Genera Reduction (HEP Share)

Safeguards and Security Transfer

Appropriation after reductions
Comparability Adjustment
SBIR & STTR

Net Funding Available

HEPA P-jro4-02.ppt

FY 2001 FY 2002 FY 2003
$ 7147 $7161 $ 7250
714.7 716.1
- 3.5 -0.5
$ 7112 $ 7156
6/77.0 725.1
-12.3 --
$ 6647 $ 7251
726.1 716.1
-8.7 -2.9
-6.2 --
$ 7112 $ 7132
711.2 713.2
-15.3 -15.3
$696.9 $ 697.9



High Energy Physics Funding

HUNDREDS OF MILLIONS IN FY 2002 DOLLARS
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= &o ) Key Elements of the FY 2003 Program

& U.S. HEP Program has opportunities for major discoveries over the next several
years at each of its accelerator laboratories

» Tevatron with the Main Injector and newly upgraded CDF and D-Zero
detectors at Fermilab to search for the Higgs particle, supersymmetry,
neutrino mass and mixing

« B-factory at SLAC to study CP violation

& These opportunities are too important to let pass by and each window of
opportunity must be exploited.

& Such exploitation requires strong running of the accelerators/colliders and
appropriate upgrades of the machines and detectors. Therefore, FY 2003 budget
providesfor:

* Near optimal levels of running at Fermilab and SLAC (39 weeks for
Fermilab and 39 weeks at SLAC)

» Increased support for upgrades to the machines and detectors at both
Fermilab and SLAC, as well as the supporting computing facilities
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: 4~ 3 Key Elements of FY 2003 Program (Cont’ d)

& Providesfor continuation of U.S. LHC activities at agreed upon levels
& Provides for continuation of construction projects on agreed upon profiles

&5 \We recognize that placing emphasis on one part of the program when the
budget is flat-flat necessarily means that other parts of the program must be
reduced or terminated, and we recognize the severe hardship it places on those
reduced programs.

« Funding for university research groups will be reduced.

» Funding for the smaller HEP laboratories--Lawrence Berkeley National
L aboratory, Argonne National Laboratory, and Brookhaven National
L aboratory--will be reduced.

e Funding for operation of the AGS for high energy physics research will be
terminated
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FY 2003 Budget
(B/A in Millions)

Research & Technology
Physics Research
Technology R&D

Subtotal

Facility Operations
Operating
Capital Equipment (not including LHC)
AIP
GPP
LHC
Subtotal

Construction
Neutrinos at the Main Injector - NuMI (TEC $ 109.2)
Wilson Hall (TEC $15.6)
SLAC Research Office Bldg. (TEC $7.2)
Total Construction

Total HEP Budget
SBIR & STTR

HEPA P-jro4-02.ppt

FY 2001

$ 163.8
76.9
$ 240.7

$ 3174
40.8
11.1
10.0
58.9

$ 4382

$ 229
4.2
5.2
$ 323

$ 7112
-15.3
$ 696.9

FY 2002

$ 159.3
84.9
$ 2442

$ 3286
50.3
17.7
12.0
49.0

$ 4576

FY 2003

Request % Change

$166.1
924
$ 2585 5.8

$307.2
47.8
18.8
12.5
60.0
$446.4 -2.4

$ 201

$ 201

$725.0 1.7
-15.6
$ 709.4 1.7




FY 2003 Budget - Major Components

(B/A in Thousands)

Change Change
FY 2002 Amount FY 2003 (%)
University Base Program 115,470 3,480 118,950 3.0%
Physics Research 102,911 3,525 106,436 3.4%
HEP Technology 12,559 -45 12,514 -0.4%
Fermilab Totdl 283,051 5,789 288,840 2.0%
Base Program 271,651 -2,904 268,747 -1.1%
Construction 11,400 8,693 20,093
SLAC Tota 160,938 1,727 162,665 1.1%
Base Program 160,938 1,727 162,665 1.1%
AGS 5,830 -5,830 0 -100.0%
BNL' 15,392 -115 15,277 -0.7%
LBNL* 23,633 -15 23,618 -0.1%
Landlord at LBNL 5,239 211 5,450
ANL' 8,123 -168 7,955 -2.1%
LHC 49,000 11,000 60,000
LHC Support 3,990 2,740 6,730
Muon Collider R&D 5,329 -1,766 3,563 -33.1%
SciDAC 4,920 -510 4,410
Auger 1,140 0 1,140 0.0%
SBIR/STTR 15,261 368 15,629 2.4%
Other 15,854 -5,091 10,763 -32.1%
Total 713,170 724,990

Notes: 1) LHC not included; muon collider incremental funding not included
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\ Washington Administered Programs--Physics Resear ch and

25 Technology R&D (Universitiesand Small Labs)
(B/A in Millions)

FY 2003
FY 2001 FEY 2002 Request % Change
Physics Resear ch -- base $ 1096 $ 1029 $ 106.4 3.4
Technology R& D* $ 133 $ 126 $ 125 -0.8

* Washington administered only. Does not include funds provided directly to the principal HEP
Laboratories (ANL, BNL, Fermilab, LBNL, SLAC) for general Technology R&D or R&D in support

of operating accelerators.

Does not include LHC project funding.
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Fermilab
(B/A in Millions)

Resear ch & Technology
Physics Research
Technology R&D

Subtotal

Facility Operations
Operating
Capita Equipment
AlIP
GPP
Subtotal

Construction

NuMI (TEC $109.2)

Wilson Hall (TEC $15.6)
Total Construction

Total Fermilab

FY 2001

$ 58
19.2
$ 240

$ 1885
22.6
4.9

2.7
$218.7

$ 229
4.2
$ 271

$269.8

FY 2002

$ 64
24.4
$ 308

$ 1946
31.7

9.7

4.8

$ 240.8

$ 114

$ 114

$ 283.0

FY 2003
Request

% Change

$ 64
23.7
$ 301

$ 1944
30.9

8.5

4.8

$ 2386

20.1

$ 201

$ 288.8

2.0

Does not include LHC project funding, LHC support, SciDAC, and incremental muon collider funding.
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(B/A in Millions)

Stanford Linear Accelerator Center

Research & Technology
Physics Research
Technology R&D

Subtotal

Facility Operations
Operating
Capital Equipment
AlIP
GPP
Subtotal

Construction
Research Office Bldg. (TEC $7.2M)

Total SLAC

HEPA P-jro4-02.ppt

FY 2001

$ 118
21.7
$ 335

$ 950
13.9

6.2

4.2

$ 1193

$ 52

$ 158.0

FY 2003

FY 2002 Request
$ 125 $ 125
22.4 24.2

$ 349 36.7
$ 975 $ 973

15.6 14.2

8.0 10.3

5.0 4.2

$ 126.1 $ 126.0
$ - $ -

$ 161.0 $ 162.7

% Change

5.2

11

10



(B/A in Millions)

Brookhaven National Laboratory

FY 2001

Research & Technology
Physics Research $ 108
Technology R&D 5.2
Subtotal $ 16.0

Facility Operations

Operating $ 56
Capital Equipment 0.4
AlIP --
Subtotal $ 6.0
Total BNL $ 220

FY 2002

$ 107
4.7
$ 154

$ 57

$ 212

FY 2003
Request % Change
$ 10.2

5.1

15.3 -0.6
$ -
$ --
$ 153 -27.8

Does not include LHC project funding, LHC support, SciDAC, and incremental muon collider funding.
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L awrence Berkeley National Laboratory
(B/A in Millions)

PhysicsDivision
Physics Research
Detector R&D

Tota

AFR Division

Landlord
GPE
GPP
WM
Subtotal

Total LBNL

FY 2001

$ 140
2.7
$ 167

$ 90

$ 21
3.0
5.5
$ 106

$ 363

FY 2002

$ 137
2.0
$ 157

$ 80

$ 19
35
5.5
$ 109

$ 346

FY 2003
Request

% Change

$ 141
2.0
$ 161

$ 76

$ 19
35

5.4

$ 291

2.5

-5.0

-15.9

Does not include LHC project funding, LHC support, SCciDAC, SNAP, and incremental muon collider funding.
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Argonne National Laboratory
(B/A in Millions)

FY 2003
FY 2001 FY 2002 Request % Change

Physics Division

Physics Research $ 62 $ 61 $ 60
Detector R&D 0.9 0.8 0.8
Accelerator R&D 15 1.1 1.1
Total ANL $ 86 $ 80 $ 79 -1.3

Does not include LHC project funding, and incremental muon collider funding.
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Large Hadron Collider
(B/A in Millions)

Accelerator

Lab Program
Procurement from Industry
Subtotal

Detectors

Atlas
CMS

Subtotal

TOTAL

HEPA P-jro4-02.ppt

FY 2001

$ 192
8.0
$ 272

$ 145
17.2
$ 317

$ 589

FY 2002

$ 101
11.2
$ 213

$ 105
17.2
$ 277

$ 490

FY 2003
Request

$ 87
134
$ 221

$ 174
20.5
$ 379

$ 60.0

14



NOTESFOR BUDGET TABLES

1. The numbers shown do not reflect:

A. Transfers of capital equipment from labs to universities for large detector (e.g., CDF,
D-Zero, BaBar, ZEUS, etc.) fabrication.

B. Incremental funding for conferences, detailees to DOE Headquarters, etc.
C. Special help provided during the year.

D. Funding for lab service accounts at BNL, Fermilab, and SLAC.

E. Allocation of LHC funding except as noted.

2. The Physics Research University Program includes funding for universities and certain DOE
labs (LANL, LLNL, ORNL, PNNL).

3. The Advanced Technology R&D Program includes funding for universities and specific
programs at certain DOE labs (ANL, BNL, LANL, LBNL, LLNL, PPPL).

4. A portion of the Advanced Technology R& D Program is included in the HEP Technology R& D
entriesfor ANL, BNL, and LBNL.
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